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U.S. NAVAL CRIMINAL INVESTIGATIVE SERVICE

REPORT OF INVESTIGATION (CLOSED) 120CTO05

DEATH (II) CONTROL: 120CT05-MEBJ-0700-7HMA/C
(b)(6),(b)(7)(C)

T DUSTAY ARNG TASKIURCE 1<]7Z ARMTON7 CrTrropy
(b)(6).(b)(7)(C)

, DUSTA: ARNG TASKFORCE 1-172 ARMOR/CAMP RAMADI, IRAQ
(b)(6),(b)(7)(C)

DUSTA: ARNG TASKFORCE 1-172 ARMOR/CRMP RAMADI IRAQ
V/SERHAN, FAISEL KURDI/CIV
M/W/FNXX/N//01JANB5/AR RAMADI, IRAQ

COMMAND/ALPHA COMPANY 3RD BN 172TH INFANTRY REGIMENT, ARNG/VA9A0

MADE AT/MEBJ/NCIS DET CAMP BLUE DIAMOND IRAQ (P)(6).(D)(7)(C) sA
EXHIBIT(S)
(1) IA: Liaison With (b)(6).(b)(7)(C) |SJA 2MARDIV/

100CT05... (Copy All}
(2) IA: Liaison With Medical Facilities In Ar Ramadi, Iraq Area Of
Operation/100CTO05... (Copv All) .
(3) IA: Liaison with (b)(6),(b)(7)(C) !of
Taskforce 1—172 Armor, Camp Ramadi, Iraq/110CTO05...{Copy All)
(4) Military Suspect's Acknawledoement and Cleansing Waiver Of
Rights/s/|(R)6), (b)(?)(C) mﬂnocros. ..(Copy All}
(5) Sworn Statement of (P)(6), (b)('/)(C)
110CTOS. . . {Copy All)
(6) Military Suspect's Acknowledgement and Cleansing Waiver Of
Rights/i(b)(6),(b)(7)(C) 110CT05.. . (Copy All)
(7) Sworn Statement Of{(b)(6),(b)(7)(C)
110CTO05... (Copy All) '
(8) Military Suspect's Acknowledgement and Cleansing Waiver Of
RightsA(b)(6),(b)(7)(C) L10CTO0S. .. (Copy All)
(9) Sworn Statement Of|(b)(6),(b)(7)(C)
110CTO0S5... (Copy All)
(10) Military Susnect s Acknowledaement and Cleansing Waiver Of
nghts,(b)(ﬁ) (b)(7)(C) hiocmns  teapy ALl)
(11) Sworn Statement of (P)(6).(b)(7)(C)
110CTO05... {Co All}
(12) IA: Results Oi;yIntervieu(b)(s)‘(b)ﬁ')(c)
'110CTO0S. .. (Copy All)
(13) IA: Results Of Interview/|(b)(6),(b)(7)(C)
110CT05... (Copy All)
{14) IA: Results Of Interview/i(b)(G),(b)(T}(C}
110CT05. .. (Copy All)
{15) IA: Acqulsitlon Of Photographs/110CT05... (Copy All)
(16) IA: Liaison With |(b)(6),(b)(7)(C) l:IV/Interrogator, Camp Ramadi,
Iraq/110CT05. .. {Copy All)
{17) IA: Results Of IaterviewA(b)(6).(b)(7)(C) EIv/Detainee

WARNING
THL 15y VA 1 STIGATIV
CONTENTS MAY BE DISCLOSED ONLY TO PERSONS WHOSE OFFICIAL DUTIES REGUIRE ACCESS
HERETO, CONTENTS MAY NOT BE DISCLOSED TO THE PARTYIS) CONCERNED WATHOUT SPECIFIC
AUTHORIZATION FROM THE NAVAL CRIMINAL INVESTIGATIVE SERVICE.
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120CT05-MEBJ-0700-7HMA/C
j(b)(ﬁ) (b)(7)(C)

U. S 'NAVAL CRIMINAL INVESTIGATTIVE SERVICE

(b)(2),(b)(|camp Ramadi, Irag/110CTOS...({Copy All)

8) IA: Results Of Interviewd(b)(6),(b)(7)(C) fCIV/Detainee
(b)(2),(b) | camp Ramadi, Iraq/110CTOS...(Copy All)
(19) IA: Liaison With|(b)(6),(b)(7)(C) 5JA 2MARDIV/

120CT05... (Copy All)

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

1. On 100CT05 NCIS Det Camp Blue Diamond, Irag was notified of
allegations of a detainee death in the Ar Ramadi area of operation
(AO). This area of operation is comprised of multiple U.S. Marine

Corps, Navy and Army units under USMC Command.
SJA 2MARDIV, requested NCIS investigate the allegation of murder
brought forward by two self proclaimed insurgents. The two insurgents
alleged that U.S. Army National Guard soldiers detained them and the
deceased after they were observed emplacing improvised explosive
devices (IEDs) in the roadway within the Tammin area of, Ar Ramdai,
Iraq. Moreover, they alleged that the deceased was told by U.S.
soldiers to walk away and as he did several soldiers killed him for
no reason by shooting him in the back.

2. On 110CT05 Reporting Agent (RA) and Participating Agent (PA)
convoyed to Camp Ramadi, Iraq and conducted interviews and
interrogation with all parties involved. The soldiers involved
provided sworn statements indicating that the deceased attempted to
flee prior to allowing a search of his perscon. Fearing that the
deceased possessed a weapon and/or an initiator for the IEDs
discovered in his vehicle, soldiers engaged and killed the fleeing
insurgent. All seven soldiers questioned denied the allegation that
the deceased was told to simply walk away. The deceased was left in
the street per the unit's standard operating procedure. No medical
facilities in the area had any information regarding the deceased.

3. On 110CT0S the two detainees alleging this crime were interviewed
with the use of a Department of Defense interpreter. Both detainees
gave conflicting versions of what transpired leading up to the
shooting. Moreover, the detainees ultimately admitted that they did
not observe the shooting therefore, were unable to validate their
allegations.

4. Cased on the information gleaned from multiple interviews and
interrogations the allegations of murder were unfounded. On 120CT05
RA presented the findings to (P)(6),(b)(7)( who concurred that

soldiers acted with the appropriate rules of engagement. (bMG)(bNYHC)
stated the investigation would be endorsed by the Commanding General,
2MARDIV and forwarded to MNF-W per MNC-I LOAC reporting requirements.

NARRATIVE

1. This investigation was initiated on 100CTO05 pursuant to alleged
violations of UCMJ Article 118, Murder.

On 100CT05 MEBJ/NCIS Det Camp Blue Diamond, Irag was notified by
(b}(s) (b)(7)(C) USMC, SJA 2MARDIV, regarding a detainee death which
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120CT05-MEBJ-0700-7HMA/C

(b)(8).(b)(7)(C)
SUBJ

U.S. NAVAL CRIMINAL INVESTIGATIVE SERVICE

occurred on DQOCTOS“bNG)in?ﬂ |forwarded information and copies of
sworn statements given by soldiers of Alpha Company 3rd Battalion
172th Infantry Regiment, United States Army National Guard stationed
at Camp Ramadi, Iraq. The documentation sent bj(b)(6),(b)(7)( |provided:
limited information regarding the facts of the incident wherein an
Iragi civilian was shot and killed by soldiers conducting patrols in
the city of Ar Ramadi, Iraq.(b)(6).(0)(7) | requested NCIS assist in
investigating allegations of murder voiced by two detainees who
witnessed the incident. Reports provided by the soldiers involved
indicated that V/SERHAN and two detainees were apprehended moments
after emplacing improvised explosive devices (IEDs) in the streets of
Ar Ramadi, Iraq. The reports also indicated that V/SERHAN was
uncooperative and was shot and killed while attempting to flee.
Exhibit (1) pertains.

3. On 100CTO05 Reporting Agent (RA) effected liaison with three U.S.
military medical facilities in the Ar Ramadi area of operation: Base
Aid Station, Camp Blue Diamond; Charlie Company Medical Corps, Camp
Ramadi; and a representative of the Joint Civilian Commission (JCC)
operating from the Government Center in Ar Ramadi, Irag. RA ingquired
about the whereabouts of the deceased Iragi insurgent, V/SERHAN,
however no information was available. None of the aforementioned
facilities had any knowledge regarding the incident in gquestion or
V/SERHAN. Exhibit (2) pertains,

4. Due to logistical constraints and insurgent activity in the area,
RA was unable to convoy to Camp Ramadi until 110CT05., On 110CTO0S RA
and Participating Agent (PA), SP(bXG}(bX7KC) convoyed to Camp
Ramadi and met with/(b)(6),(b)(7)(C) USA 2/28 BCT Command Judge
Advocate/|(P)(8),(b)(7)( |provided additional information regardinag t
incident and introduced Special Agents (SAs) #(0)(6).(b)(7)(C)

ARNG, Executive Officer of Taskforce 1/172 Armor.(hxs)(bx?u provided
RA with Taskforce Saber Mission Checklist which included the names of
soldiers involved in the incident in question. (b)(6),(b)(7)(C|also made
all personnel involved available for lnterviews/interrogations.
Exhibit (3) pertains.

(b)(s) (b}(7)(C) i iewed (b)(G} (b)(7)(C) _ |
|indicated that h EEo——
ndicate at he was_-on (b)(G) STl soldiers

who fired his weapon at V/SERHAN. RA advised of his Article
53ib Riyguis and subsequently he signed a Military Suspect's
Acknowledgement and Cleansing Waiver of Right form appended as
Exhibit (4) . (b)(6),(b)(7)( gave a sworn statement indicating that his
patrol was notified by an outpost that three persons were observed
emplacing potential IEDs in the roadway within the Tammin area of Ar
Ramadi, Iraq.|(P)(6).(b)(7) and his patrol were in the area and stopped a
vehicle dascribed by soldiers frem the osutpost. Once the vehicle was
stopped, the occupants were challenged at gunpoint and ordered to
exit the vehicle. Asg(b)(6),(b)(7)( lapproached the vehicle he noticed
rifles and IED components in the back seathKG)(bK?XI alerted members
i rol unit and all occupants were pulled out of the vehicle.
(b)(8),(b)(7)( |was responsible for searching V/SERHAN for weapons and/or
potential initiators for the IEDs in the vehicle. As|(P)(6),(b)(7)(

WARNING
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120CT05—MEBJ—0?00—THH}‘$
SUBT: (b)(6),(b)(7)(C)
U.S. NAVAL CRIMINAL INVESTIGATIVE SERVICE

ordered V/SERHAN to turn around in order to perform a search of his
person, V/SERHAN became uncooperative and began grabbing for the
parrel of (P)(6).,(b)(7)(C) yeapon.|(b)(6).(b)(7)( yelled at V/SERHAN to get off
his rifle at which time V/SERHAN grabbed the rifle one last time and
moved it enough to escape. V/SERHAN began running away from the
convoy and according tc(P)(6),(b)(7)(C lept his hands concealed near his
waist (0)(6),(b)(7)(C feared that V/SERHAN might be armed or in possession
of an IED initiator and fired his rifle multiple times until V/SERHAN
collapsed in the roadway. According to/(b)(6),(b)(7) L V/SERHAN's body was
subsequently searched however, no weapons or initiators were
recovered. V/SERHAN's body was left in the roadway while the two
___remainina detainees were secured and transported back to Camp Ramadi.
(bXB)(bK?XC) stated that leaving the deceased in the roadway was in
accordance with the unit's standard operating procedure (SOP).
Exhibit (5) pertains.

6. On 110CT05 RA interviewed{bHB)JbXYﬂC)
] ((b)(6),(b)(7)(C) ] stated that he fired his weapon at V/SERHAN _
! and RA advised him of his Article 31b Rights. Subseguently(b)(6),(b)(7)(C) |
) signed a Military Suspect's Acknowledgement and Cleansing Waiver of
| Right form appended as Exhibit (6)/(0)(6),(b)(7)( |provided a sworn’
statement indicating that once the suspect vehicle, a black Opel, was
stopped and the occupants were outside of the vehicle, he heard
(b)(6).(b)(7)(C lyelling at V/SERHAN to get off his weapon. Within seconds
((b)(6),(b)(7)(C,_observed V/SERHAN attempting to flee. Not sure of what
happened, (P)6).(0)(7) | ahsarved(®)(6),(b)(7) | fire his weapon at V/SERHAN
and he did the same!?ﬁe)xbx7)__stated that he fired his weapon
multiple times. Exhibit (7) pertains.

7. On 110CT05 PA interviewed (P)(6).(P)N7)(C)

((b)(6),(b)(7)(C) 'stated that he fired his weapon at V/SERHAN and
PA advised him of his Article 31b Rights. Subsequently (P)(6),(b)(7) |
signed a Military Suspect's Acknowledgement and Cleansing Waiver of
Right form appended as Exhibit (8).(P)(6),(b)(7) gave a sworn statement
indicating that his patreol intercepted and stooned the vehicle in
question. Moments after dismounting his HMMWﬁ(bHS)ibXTK'TnOticed
weapons inside the suspect vehicle. The occupants were ordered out of
the vehicle and V/SERHAN was uncooperative. According tol(b)(6),(b)(7) |
V/SERHAN would not allow|(P)(6),(b)(7)(to search his person and attempted
to flee the area,(b)(6),(0)(7)( observed v/SERHAN running away and became
concerned that V/SERHAN might possess an initiator for the IEDs in

i tha wahir~le which 1f detonated might kill everyone in his unit.

(0)(6).(0)(7) stated that he fired his weapon several time striking

L0

V/SERHAN in the head at least once. Exhibit (9) pertains.

8. On 110CT05 PA interviewed (b)(6),(b)(7)(C)
During the initial stages of the interview(P)(6).(b)(7)(C) l'indicated
that he used the butt of his weapons to strike one of the detainees
during the incident in question. PA terminated the interview and a
short time later RA advised(P)(6),(b)(7)(C) ndaﬂof his 31b Rights
regarding potential violation of UCMJ Article 128, Assault
Consummated by a Battery. Following the advisement|(b)(6),(b)(7)(C)
signed a Military pect's Acknowledgement and Cleansing Waiver of

WARNING
$ DOCUMEN PERTY OF THE NAVAL CRI INVESTK
CONTENTS MAY BE DISCLOSED OMLY TO PERSONS WHOSE OFBICIAL DUTIES REQOULRE ACCESS
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120CT05—MEBJ—0?00—?HHA!!

SUBJ {(b)(S),{b)(?)(C) ‘

U.S. NAVAL T CRIMINAL INVESTIGATIVE SERVICE

Rights form appended as Exhibit (10). SubsequentlyJ(bNG)ibXTHC)
provided a sworn statement indicating that on 090CT05 while
patrolling th Ar Ramadi, Iraq his unit stopped a
suspect vehicle“bxs)(bn7xc) |stated that he was tasked with
securing and searching the driver for weapons, explosives and IED
components. The driv er_ﬂas_nncnnnezahﬁve and in an attempt not to
loose control of him|(P)(6).(P)(7)(C) struck the detainee with his
right fist in the face. The detainee continued attempting to free
himself of (b)(6).(b)7)(C) Trip as V/SERHAN attempted to flee.

According to (P)(6),(b)(7)(C) once the gunfire began, his detainee
__attempnted to flee in the opposite direction. In order to stop him,
(b)(6),(b)(7)(C) Ised the butt of his rifle to regain control of the

detainee. The detainee was struck once in the side of his head and
stopped resisting. (b)(6),(b)(7)(C) |stated that he did not discharge
his weapon. Exhibit (11) pertains. .

9. On 110CT05 PA interviewed (P)(6),(b)(7)(C)

stated that on 090CTO05 during routine patrol of the Tammin area of Ar !
Ramadi, Iraq his unit received radio traffic advising them of a I
suspect vehicle. Shortly after the transmission his unit spotted and

stopped the vehicle. As he dismounted his HMMWV,(b)(6),(b)(7)( |observed

rifles inside the suspect vehicle. While attempting to control one of

the occupants, SPC noticed thatd(b)(6),(b)(7) |was dealing with an

uncooperative subject (0)(6).(b)(7)(C stated that he only heard V/SERHAN

being engaged but did not observe the shooting. According to [(b)(6)

(b)(6),(b) once V/SERHAN was presumed dead, the unit was reluctant to

approach the body fearing that V/SERHAN might possess an initiator

for the IEDs recovered from the suspect vehicle. Exhibit (12)

pertains.

10. On 110CT05 PA interviewed (b)(6),(b)(7)(C)

(b)(6),(b)(7)( jstated that on 090CTO5 his unit was conducting a routine
patro—q_g the Tammin area of Ar Ramadi, Iraq when they received radio
transmisszons alerting them of a black Opel. Shortly after the

transmissian the unit intercepted and forced the black Opel to stop. :

(bMS)(bK?MC) ktated that he was manning his gun in the turret of the '
HMMWV“bHG){bX?MC} btated that other members of his unit dismounted '
the two HMMHY§_and_Q:d§:ad the occupants of the black Opel to exit
the vehicle. (P)(6).(0)(7)(C) |stated that he was focusing on the rooftops
of the buildings surrounding them and was not paying attention to !
what was going on with the rest of the unlt(bMG)(bMYKC) then heard
some commotion and observed soldiers shaatina atr ana nf the
insurgents as he was attempting to flee(bxs)(bXTHC) stated that he
was unsure which soldiers discharged their weapons. Exhibit (13)
pertains.

11. On 110CT0S PA interviewed{(P)(6),(b)(7)(C) !
stated that on 090CTO05 his unit was conducting routine patrols of the
Tammin area of Ar Ramadi, Iraq when they received radio transmissions
from an observation post {OP) regarding a suspect vehicle. Within

moments the vehicle was located and forced to stop. As members of his
until dismounted the HMMWV, SPC remained inside the vehicle to -
operate the "CROW" weapons system. According to|(b)(6).(b)(7)(C) bnce the ‘

WAHNING
Page 5 conTans S Ty T e accms

HERETD. CONTENTS MAY NOT BE DISCLOSED TO THE PARTY(S) CONCERNED WITHOUT SPECIFIC
AUTHORIZATION FROM THE NAVAL CRIMINAL INVESTIGATIVE SERVICE.

ACLU-RDI 5792 p.7

o S il ok L.



ACLU DD II NCIS 1276

120CT05-MEBJ-07 oo—mm\,
sug: | POHRX7)C)

U.S. NAVAL CRIMINAL INVESTIGATIVE SERVICE

f%ﬁ%g_diamnuntgd_hg_uaa_unahla_ig_age_mugh_gﬁ_ﬂban_ﬂ

'é(b){2),{b)(6),(b)(?){C) jstated that h&~
was scanning the rooftops of tall buildings near their position.
Shortly after shots were fired(bxﬁ)(bﬂ7ﬂ|observed(bK6)ibx7)_return to
the HMMWV and radioc someone regarding what took place and that one
insurgent was shot and killed.(b)(6).(b)(7)( |did not observe who

discharged their weapon. Exhibit (14) pertains.

12. Subsequent to the interviews, RA followed (P)6)(®)(|to his living
quarters and met with/(P)6).(L)7)C) provided RA with five
digital photographs depicting V/SERHAN after he was shot and killed.
In addition he provided RA with one digital photograph depicting the
1ED components and weapons along with the two detainees who were with
V/SERHAN at the time the%_ueza_apprehended on 090CT05 ;. ()(6),(P)(7)(C)

((b)(6),(b)(7)(C) detainee |(P)(2). |and ((b)(6),(b)(7)(C) | detainee
[(b)(2),(b [Exhibit (15) pertains.

13. On 110CT05 RA and PA met with|(b)(6),(b)(7)(C) |an interrogator at
the Camp Ramadi, Iraq detention center|(P)(6),(P)(7)( |was the first
person to interrogate|(b)(6),(b)(| and(b)(6).(b when they arrived on
090CT05. Both detainees admitted to emplacing IEDs in the roadway in
the city of Ar Ramadi. Furthermore, both detainees stated that
V/SERHAN was told to walk away by cne of the soldiers and then shot
in the back. Exhibit (16) pertains.

14. on 110cT05(b)(6).(b)(7)( |joined RA and PA during interviews of the
two detainees regarding the incident. The detainees were interviewed
individually and gave conflicting stories as to what happened on
090CT05 leading up to V/SERHAN's death. One detainee stated that
V/SERHAN was told to walk away in Arabic while the other said that
the soldier spoke in English. Further discussions revealed that
neither detainee observed what actually happened because they were
concerned with talking their way out of being detained, one blaming
the otherl(bus)ibx7n”confirmed that the descriptions of events
provided by both detainees on 110CT05 were significantly different
from the versions given on (090CT05. Exhibits (17) and (18) pertain.

15. On 120CT05 RA advisedi(b)(6).(b)(7)(Jof the findings in the
investigation. RA advised that based on multiple interrogations and
interviews of the soldiers and detainees, the soldiers acted within
the rules of engagement.|(P)(6),(0)(7)( |concurred with RA's findings and
indicated the investigation would be endorsed by the Commanding
General, 2MARDIV and forwarded to MNF-W per MNC-I LOAC reporting
requirements. Exhibit (19) pertains. All investigative efforts are
complete. This case is closed.

PARTICIPANT (S)
Kbﬂe)ibXTKC) Special Agent, NCIS Det Camp Blue Diamond, Irag

ACTION
DIST: Only report. Investigation is complete and the case is closed.

WARNING
o B THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPEATY OF THE NAVAL CRIMINAL NVESTIGATIVE
age CONTENTS MAY BE DISCLOSED OMLY TO PERSONS WHOSE OFFICIAL DUTIES REQUIRE
HERETQ. CONTENTS MAY NOT 9 DIBCLOSED TO THE PARTY(E) CONCERNED WITHOUT SPECIFC
AUTHORIZATION FAOM THE NAVAL CRIMINAL INVESTIGATIVE SEAVICE.
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120CTO S-MEBJ-O'?OO-'?HMA!! _

SUBJ: ‘(b)(ﬁ).(b)(U(C)

U.S. NAVAL CRIMINAL INVESTIGATIVE SERVICE
DISTRIBUTION

I:E:;‘CS}HQ ;EEJ{M).(b)(G)'(b}(T) UsSMC, SJA 2MARDIV (H)/

(b)(6),(b)(7)(C) ["USA 2728 BCT CJA (H)/COMMAND (H)
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U.S. NAVAL CRIMINAL INVESTIGATIVE SERVICE

INVESTIGATIVE ACTION 120CTO05

CONTROL: 120CT05-MEBJ-0700-7HMA

(b)(6),(b)(7)(C)
~DUSTA: ARNG TASKFORCE 1-172 ARMOR/CAMP RAMADI, IRAQ
v1a1son wird(®)6).L)X7)(C) lusMC, SJA 2MARDIV/100CTOS
| Det Camp Blue Diamond, Iraq was notified by [(b)(6 |
mﬁﬁﬁ]%ﬁ7i%%czni_ﬂglsSJA 2nd Marine Division (2MARDIV) of an alleged

violation of UCMJ Article 118, Murderﬂbﬂs)ibﬂ?ﬂ Iprovided Reporting
Agent (RA) with documentation indicating that soldiers of Alpha
Company, 3rd Battalion 172nd Infantry Regiment shot and killed an
Iraqi citizen during routine patrols of Ar Ramadi, Iragq.

2. The documentation provided my|(b)(6),(b)(7)( |consisted of a Suspect Law
of War Violation Report; copy of a sworn statement written by (b)(6), |

(b)(6),(b)(7)(C) copy of a sworn statement
written by/|(b)(6),(b)(7)(C) tand copies of notes taken on
090CTO5 by (b)(6),(b)(7)(C) CIV during interviews of|(b)(6),(b)(7)(C)

(B)6),(b)(7ELV, detainee®)2).( land |(B)6).b)7)C) ey,

detainee(b)(2).(b)(Enclosures (A) through (E) pertain. The Suspected Law
of War Violations Report was drafted by the(b)(6).(b)(7)(C)

(b)(6),(b | Ar Ramadi Detention Facility (ARDF) Officer In Charge (QIC).
The report outlined the apparent injuries sustained by one of the
detainees brought to the ARDF on 090CTO0S5. Furthermore, the report
annotated the allegations voiced by both detainees who claimed that
the third detainee, Faisel Kurdi SERHAN/CIV (V/SERHAN), was told by
one of the soldiers to walk away and then was shot in the back and
killed without reason. These allegations surfaced while both
detainees were interrogated on 090CTO05 by/(b)(6),(b)(7)( | a civilian
contracted interrogator at the ARDF.

3(b)(6),(b)(7)(Chad limited information regarding the incident and the
allegations made by the detainees“bﬂﬁ)ib“?ﬂ requested that NCIS
investigation regarding these allegations. Furthermore,
(bﬂﬁhﬁﬂfﬁ(c) reiterated that NCIS has jurisdiction over all U.S.
military units in the Ar Ramadi, Iraq area of operation (AQ} because

they operate under USMC 2MARDIV Command. Due to insurgent activity in
the area RA was unable to convoy to Camp Ramadi until 110CTO0S.

ENCLOSURE (S)
(A) Suspect Law of War Violation ReporthXBL(bx?HC) ‘USMC, ARDF
0IC/100CT05 ) :
(B) Copy of Sworn Statement written bi(b)(6).(0)(7)(Jo90cTOS5 _
(C) Copy of Sworn Statement written by(P)(6),(b)(7)(C) 1090CT05S
(D) Copv of Notes taken hv (b)(6),(b)(7)(C ICIV during interview of
(b)(6),(b)(7)(C) CcIv, detainee (b)(2).(bgocTos
(E) Copy of Notes taken by|(P)(6).(b)(7)(C) BIV during interview of
(b)(6),(b)(7)(C) CIV, detainee [(b)(2),( |90CT0S
WARNING
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120CT05~MEBJ-0700-THMA
{(b)(8),(b)(7)(C)
UBJ:

S .
U.S. NAVAL CRIMINAL INVESTIGATIVE SERVICE _ |

REPORTED BY (b)(®).(L)7XC) SPECIAL AGENT

OFFICE: " ™MEBJ/NCIS DET CAMP BLUE DIAMOND, IRAQ

: WARNING
b)(6),(b THI§ DOCUMENT |5 THE PROPERTY OF THE NAVAL CRIMINAL INVESTIGATIVE SERVICE
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HERETO. CONTENTS MAY NOT B DISCLOSED TO THE PARTY(S} CONCERNED WITHOUT SPECIAC
AUTHORIZATION FROM THE NAVAL CRIMIMAL INVEBTIGATIVE SERVICE.
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